

TERMS OF USE FOR Investment Network Traders WEBSITE: INVESTMENTNETWORKTRADERS.COM

INTRODUCTION

Welcome to Investment Network Traders, a premier stock brokerage and investment guidance website. By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use. Please read them carefully.

LICENSE AND WEBSITE ACCESS

Investment Network Traders grants you a limited license to access and make personal use of this website and not to download (other than page caching) or modify it, or any portion of it, except with express written consent of Investment Network Traders.This license does not include any resale or commercial use of this site or its contents; any collection and use of any product listings, descriptions, or prices; any derivative use of this site or its contents; any downloading or copying of account information for the benefit of another merchant; or any use of data mining, robots, or similar data gathering and extraction tools.

RECOMMENDATIONS AND ADVICE PROVIDED

At Investment Network Traders, we take pride in offering expert financial advice aimed at achieving significant returns on investment (ROI). Our team comprises highly skilled professionals, each bringing a wealth of experience and specialized knowledge in stock trading and investment strategies. We are committed to providing our clients with tailored advice that aligns with their individualinvestment goals, ensuring a personalized approach to wealth growth. Trust in our expertise to help you make informed decisions and maximize your investment potential.

REGISTRATION AND USER ACCOUNT RESPONSIBILITIES

When you register with Investment Network Traders, you agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information about yourself as prompted by our registration forms. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of

your account and password and for restricting access to your computer. You agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account or password.

OTHER LINKED SITES

Our website may contain links to other websites ("Linked Sites"). These Linked Sites are not under the control of Investment Network Traders and we are not responsible for the contents of any Linked Site, including without limitation any link contained in a Linked Site, or any changes or updates to a Linked Site. Investment Network Traders is not responsible for webcasting or any other form of transmission received from any Linked Site.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STATEMENT

All content included on this site, such as text, graphics, logos, button icons, images, audio clips, digital downloads, data compilations, and software, is the property of Investment Network Traders or its content suppliers and protected by

international copyright and intellectual property laws.

PRIVACY POLICY

Stocks Shield Max is committed to protecting your privacy. Our privacy policy, which sets out how we will use your information, can be found on our website. By using this site, you consent to the processing of your data as described in our privacy policy and warrant that all data provided by you is accurate.

INDEMNIFICATION

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Investment Network Traders, its officers, directors, employees, agents, licensors, suppliers, and any third-party

information providers to the site from and against all losses, expenses, damages, and costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, resulting from any violation of these Terms of Use or any activity related to your account (including negligent or wrongful conduct) by you or any other person accessing the site using your Internet account.

APPLICABLE LAW

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.

MISCELLANEOUS

In the event that any provision of these Terms of Use is or becomes invalid or unenforceable, that provision (to the extent invalid or unenforceable) will be interpreted to reflect the original intention of Investment Network Traders in accordance with applicable law, and the remainder of these Terms of Use will continue in full force and effect.

Stocks Shield Max's failure to insist upon or enforce strict performance of any provision of these Terms of Use will not be considered to be a waiver of any provisions or right, and all such provisions and rights will remain in full force and effect.

You agree that any claim or cause of action you may have with respect to the Website or its services must be filed within one (1) year after such claim or cause of action arose, otherwise such claim or cause of action will be forever barred, without regard to any contrary legislation.